TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM370189

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America, N.A.		11/02/2015	National Bank: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Advanced Sourcing Corp.	
Street Address:	3020 Carrington Mill Blvd.	
Internal Address:	Suite 100	
City:	Morrisville	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	27560	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3724264	SELECTSITE EXPRESS
Registration Number:	3720617	SCIQUEST
Registration Number:	3724263	HIGHERMARKETS EXPRESS
Registration Number:	3724262	SPEND DIRECTOR
Registration Number:	2929161	HIGHERMARKETS
Registration Number:	2506842	SELECTSITE
Registration Number:	3964983	ASAP
Registration Number:	3919712	RFXPRESS
Registration Number:	2900949	EXPRESSIVE BIDDING
Registration Number:	3388251	COMBINENET
Registration Number:	3388249	COMBINENET
Registration Number:	2640639	COMBINENET

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4048092455

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 404-809-2450

docket@toddpartners.com Email:

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005714 FRAME: 0575 900351388

Correspondent Name: Jack D. Todd Address Line 1: P.O.Box 18767

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 31126

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: SCIQUEST (ASC)-TM RELEASE

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jack D. Todd

SIGNATURE: /jack d. todd/

DATE SIGNED: 01/22/2016

Total Attachments: 4

source=BOA_trademark_release#page1.tif source=BOA_trademark_release#page2.tif source=BOA_trademark_release#page3.tif source=BOA_trademark_release#page4.tif

RELEASE AND TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN U.S. TRADEMARKS

This RELEASE AND TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN U.S. TRADEMARKS ("Notice of Release"), dated as of November 2, 2015, is made by BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as lender (the "Lender") under that certain Credit Agreement dated as of November 2, 2012 (the "Credit Agreement").

WHEREAS, in order to secured the obligations of SCIQUEST, INC., a Delaware corporation ("SciQuest") under the Credit Agreement, SciQuest and its subsidiary AECsoft USA, Inc., a Texas corporation ("AEC"), entered into that certain Security and Pledge Agreement dated as of November 2, 2012 (the "Security Agreement"), whereby SciQuest and AEC granted to the Lender a continuing security interest in all of its right, title and interest in all Intellectual Property, including, without limitation, each trademark registration and application listed on Schedule I-A attached hereto and incorporated herein (the "SciQuest/AEC Trademarks"), which was recorded in the records of the Trademark Assignment Division of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on November 6, 2012 at Reel 4894; Frame 0448;

WHEREAS, ADVANCED SOURCING CORP., a Delaware corporation ("ASC" and collectively with SciQuest and AEC, the "Grantors") delivered to the Lender that certain Joinder Agreement dated December 17, 2013 joining them to the Security Agreement, whereby ASC granted to the Lender a continuing security interest in all of its right, title and interest in all Intellectual Property, including, without limitation, each trademark registration and application listed on Schedule I-B attached hereto and incorporated herein (the "ASC Trademarks" and together with the SciQuest/AEC Trademarks, the "Trademark Collateral); which was recorded in the records of the Trademark Assignment Division of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on December 26, 2013 at Reel 5182; Frame 0270;

WHEREAS, Credit Agreement and the commitment to lend thereunder has been terminated and in connection therewith the Lender wishes to release its security interest in, and discharge fully its lien on, the Trademark Collateral in accordance with the terms of the Security Agreement, and as herein provided.

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the Lender hereby terminates, discharges and releases all mortgages, liens and security interest granted to the Lender in the Trademark Collateral without representation, warranty or recourse of any kind, and any right, title or interest of the Lender in such Trademark Collateral shall hereby cease and become void.

[Remainder of page left blank intentionally; signature page(s) follow.]

72340278

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Lender has caused this Notice of Release to be duly executed as of the date first set forth above.

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.

ame: <u>Veith</u>T

Title: SAP

72340278

Signature Page to RELEASE AND TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN U.S.TRADEMARKS

SCHEDULE I-A

Owner	Description of Trademark	Application or Registration Number(s)
SciQuest, Inc.	SELECTSITE EXPRESS	3724264
SciQuest, Inc.	SCIQUEST	3720617
SciQuest, Inc.	HIGHERMARKETS EXPRESS	3724263
SciQuest, Inc.	SPEND DIRECTOR	3724262
SciQuest, Inc.	HIGHERMARKETS	2929161
SciQuest, Inc.	SELECTSITE	2506842

72338876

SCHEDULE I-B

Owner	Description of Trademark	Application or Registration Number(s)	
Advanced Sourcing Corp.	SELECTSITE EXPRESS	3724264	
Advanced Sourcing Corp.	SCIQUEST	3720617	
Advanced Sourcing Corp.	HIGHERMARKETS EXPRESS	3724263	
Advanced Sourcing Corp.	SPEND DIRECTOR	3724262	
Advanced Sourcing Corp.	HIGHERMARKETS	2929161	
Advanced Sourcing Corp.	SELECTSITE	2506842	
Advanced Sourcing Corp.	ASAP	3964983	
Advanced Sourcing Corp.	RFEXPRESS	3919712	
Advanced Sourcing Corp.	EXPRESSIVE BIDDING	2900949	
Advanced Sourcing Corp.	COMBINENET Design	3388251	
Advanced Sourcing Corp.	COMBINENET Design	3388249	
Advanced Sourcing Corp.	COMBINENET	2640639	

72338876

RECORDED: 01/22/2016